| 08-10-2001 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Form PTO-159-4 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Com | | | |
| 101807020 | the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Runk of America N.A. supposture in interest to Bootman's | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City | Name: Jami, Inc. | | |
| Individual(s) X Association | Internal Address: Suite 210 | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 7300 West 110th Street | | |
| Corporation \$2401 | City: Overland Park State: KS ZIP: 66210 | | |
| Other | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| | Association | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Limited Partnership | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | X Corporation-State Kansas | | |
| Other | Other | | |
| Execution Date: October 2, 2000 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. | | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| | Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 1 | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,762,898 | | |
| | | | |
| | 1,761,403 | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers att | lached? Yes X No | | |
| | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: | | |
| | | | |
| Name: Robert J. Schneider | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler | X Enclosed | | |
| TBIAZ1 00000044 1762898 | | | |
| 40.00 BP 25.00 BP | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| Sitest Address. 111 West Homoe Sites | o. Bepost account names. | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| City: Chicago State 1L ZIP: 60603 | Attorney Docket No. 1526706 | | |
| DO NOT USE TH | IS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: | ai is some and some and Act of some in | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. | mon is true and correct that any enached copy that true | | |
| Robert J. Schneider | 85/1/ 43/01 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sl | heet, attachments, and document: 4 | | |

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, successor in interest to Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City ("Assignor"), with an office located at 101 Main Sheet, (ath Floor Dallas Texas 75202 pursuant to a Trademark Collateral Assignment, made on February 28, 1995 ("Agreement") by and between Assignor and JAMI, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Assignee"), having a mailing address 7300 West 110th Street, Suite 210, Overland Park, KS 66210, to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all obligations ("Obligations") of Assignee to Assignor under a Loan Agreement and Security Agreement dated February 28, 1995 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") was granted a security interest in, among other things, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark rights listed on Schedule A, hereto, including without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license fees, royalties and proceeds of infringements suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof (collectively called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfied all of the Obligations under the Loan Agreement and requests Assignor to terminate the Agreement and to re-vest in Assignee full title to the Trademarks, including but not limited to the listed trademarks and trademark rights listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby terminate said Agreement and assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to the listed trademarks and trademark rights as listed on Schedule A .

Executed as of Detober 2, 2000.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association

Name

Title:

::ODMA\PCDOCS\KANSAS_CITY\362783\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0717

| STATE OF | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| STATE OF LOOK) S | S. | | | |
| On this 2 rd day of Cotobar, 2000, appeared Gregory R. E.k. | | | | |
| | The Turn | | | |
| | Notary Public | | | |
| My Commission expires: | | | | |
| 6/19/14 | Typed or Printed name of | | | |
| | | | | |
| بالمراد المنابع والمستمارين المنافز المستمارين والمستمارية والمنافز المستماري المستماع والمستماري المداري | Notary Public | | | |
| ************************************** | | | | |
| 🗼 (14.04 Pro Dibero State Oftennois) - 🥻 | | | | |
| ₹ 14 TO MESSION EXPINES JUNE 19 2004 \$ | | | | |

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK CERTIFICATES

| Registration Number | <u>Mark</u> | Registration Date |
|---------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| 1,762,898 | The Next Generation Series | April 6, 1993 |
| 1 761 403 | The Units Series | March 30, 1993 |

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0719